SENATE BILL 365

Introduced by B. Brown

2/11
2/11
2/11
2/18
2/20

Introduced

Referred to Highways & Transportation
First Reading

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



53rd Legislature LC 1467/01

O @ N S, e W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Seroie. 1 wo. ZuS

INTRODUCED BY 1

BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT REQUIRING MOTORCYCLISTS
OP ALL AGES TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR; AMENDING SECTION
61-9-417, MCA."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 61-9-417, MCA, is amended to read:
*61-9-417. Headgear required for minor motorcycle

riders. An operator and passenger under-i8-years-of--age of
any motorcycle or quadricycle operated upon the streets or
highways of this state shall wear protective headgear upon
the head. The headgear shail must meet standards established
by the department of justice.”

-End-

SA US
INTRODUCED BILL





