## SENATE BILL 365

## Introduced by B. Brown

2/11	Introduced	
2/11	Referred to Highways & Tr	ansportation
2/11	First Reading	
2/18	Hearing	
2/20	Tabled in Committee	

53rd Legislature

1	Senote BILL NO. 565		
2	INTRODUCED BY BC Books		
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
4			
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING MOTORCYCLISTS		
6	OF ALL AGES TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR; AMENDING SECTION		
7	61-9-417, MCA."		
8			
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:		
10	Section 1. Section 61-9-417, MCA, is amended to read:		
11	*61-9-417. Headgear required for minor motorcycle		
12	riders. An operator and passenger under-18-years-ofage of		
13	any motorcycle or quadricycle operated upon the streets or		
14	highways of this state shall wear protective headgear upon		
15	the head. The headgear shall must meet standards established		
16	by the department of justice."		

-End-

